REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A2347
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
September 2024
AR9S80 FER Up Flow Furnace
© 2024 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-A2347
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
PCBBF301V007 CIRCUIT BOARD, FURNACE
0130F00010 FLAME SENSOR
0151M00037 GAS VALVE
10690402 INTERLOCK SWITCH
20162903 LIMIT, PRIMARY (M7, M8, M10)
20162901 LIMIT, PRIMARY (M1)
20162904 LIMIT, PRIMARY (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M9)
0130F00038 LIMIT, PRIMARY 120 LT BLUE
10123529 LIMIT-RESET MAN-GREEN (QTY 2)
0131F00334M MOTOR 1 HP W/O CONTROLLER (M10)
0131F00332M MOTOR 1/2 HP W/O CONTROLLER (M1, M2,
M3, M5)
0131F00333M MOTOR 3/4 HP W/O CONTROLLER (M4, M6,
M7, M8, M9)
0131F00246 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M1)
0131F00249 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M4)
0131F00247 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M2)
0131F00248 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M3)
0131F00254 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M9)
0131F00250 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M5)
0131F00251 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M6)
0131F00253 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M8)
0131F00255 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M10)
0131F00252 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M7)
0131M00002P MOTOR, VENT 80+
0130F00008 SINI IGNITOR
0130F00505 SWITCH, PRESSURE (M1, M5, M6, M9)
0130F00506 SWITCH, PRESSURE (M2, M3, M4, M7, M8)
0130F00507 SWITCH, PRESSURE (M10)
0130M00140 TRANSFORMER,(120V TO 24V,40VA,
SPECIAL PARTS
0161F00006 AMANA NAMEPLATE
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AR9S800403AXAA
M2 - AR9S800603AXAA
M3 - AR9S800603BNAA
M4 - AR9S800604BXAA
M5 - AR9S800803BXAA
M6 - AR9S800804BXAA
M7 - AR9S800804CXAA
M8 - AR9S800805CXAA
M9 - AR9S801005CXAA
M10 - AR9S801205DXAA
3RP-A2347 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet and Control Panel Assembly
4 RP-A2347www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet and Control Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DOOR, BLOWER, 14"-PAINTED (M1, M2)0121F00122LG11
DOOR, BLOWER, 17.5" PAINTED (M3, M4, M5, M6)0121F00123LG11
DOOR, BLOWER, 21"-PAINTED (M7, M8, M9)0121F00124LG11
DOOR, BLOWER, 24.5"-PAINTED (M10)0121F00125LG11
VIEW PORT BUSHING-BLOWER DOOR B139213921
PNL, CONTROL ACCESS DOOR PNT (M1, M2)0121F20089LG31
PNL, CONTROL ACCESS DOOR PNT (M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0121F20091LG31
PNL, CONTROL ACCESS DOOR PNT (M7, M8, M9)0121F20092LG31
PNL, CONTROL ACCESS DOOR PNT (M10)0121F20094LG31
SWITCH, PRESSURE (M1, M5, M6, M9)0130F0050541
SWITCH, PRESSURE (M2, M3, M4, M7, M8)0130F0050641
SWITCH, PRESSURE (M10)0130F0050741
UNIVERSAL BUSHING WITH SLICE B139214751
BOX, JUNCTION 80% 0121F2006171
BOX, JUNCTION 90% 0121F2006081
INTERLOCK SWITCH 10690402111
PNL, FURNACE TOP PNT (M10)0121F20090DG171
PNL, FURNACE TOP PNT (M7, M8, M9)0121F20093DG171
PNL, FURNACE TOP PNT (M1, M2)0121F20095DG171
PNL, FURNACE TOP PNT (M3, M4, M5, M6)0121F20096DG171
TRANSFORMER,(120V TO 24V,40VA, 0130M00140211
CIRCUIT BOARD, FURNACE PCBBF301V007251
CHIMNEY TRANSITION TOP 4023500321
AMANA NAMEPLATE 0161F00006NS
GASKET FRESH AIR 0154F00041NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - AR9S800403AXAA
M2 - AR9S800603AXAA
M3 - AR9S800603BNAA
M4 - AR9S800604BXAA
M5 - AR9S800803BXAA
M6 - AR9S800804BXAA
M7 - AR9S800804CXAA
M8 - AR9S800805CXAA
M9 - AR9S801005CXAA
M10 - AR9S801205DXAA
5RP-A2347 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
6 RP-A2347www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.